HIGH RÔCK ESCAPES WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT

- 1. I understand that by participating in an escape room at High Rock Adventures, doing business as High Rock Escapes, myself and the others will be placed in a room and must rely upon clues and scenarios to solve the puzzle and enable escape out of the room. (the room remains unlocked at all times for bathroom breaks or if anyone needs to leave). I fully understand and acknowledge that risks and dangers exist in my participation at High Rock Escapes which may include, but are not limited to: emotional distress, claustrophobia, or bodily injury, etc. I fully understand that risks and dangers may arise from foreseeable or unforeseeable causes by my participation in these activities. I hereby assume all risks and liability for any losses and/or damages, whether caused in whole or in part by the negligence or other conduct of myself, the owners, agents, High Rock Escapes, or by any other person.
- 2. I, on behalf of myself, my personal representatives and my heirs, hereby voluntarily agree to release, waive, discharge, hold harmless, defend, and indemnify High Rock Adventures, dba High Rock Escapes, its members, affiliates and related companies and their respective directors, managers, owners, officers, successors, assigns, agents, representatives (collectively, the Released Parties) from any and all claims, actions or losses for bodily injury, emotional distress, pain and suffering, property damages, wrongful death, or otherwise which may arise out of my participation at High Rock Adventures, dba High Rock Escapes. I specifically understand that I am releasing, discharging, and waiving any claims or actions that I may have now or in the future for the negligence or other conduct by the owners, agents, employees, or representatives of the Released Parties.
- 3. I agree that High Rock Adventures dba High Rock Escapes, or its employees, representative or agents are not responsible or liable for my personal belongings while at High Rock Adventures.
- 4. I give High Rock Escapes the right to use any photographs or video/sound recordings created while I participate in the escape room activities for publicity and advertising purposes.
- 5. I agree to observe and obey all posted rules and warnings, and further agree to follow any oral instruction or directions given by High Rock Escapes, or the employees, representatives, or agents.
- 6. I agree to pay for all damages to the facilities of High Rock Adventures/High Rock Escapes caused by my own or my party's negligent, reckless, or willful actions. I acknowledge there is a \$50 minimum charge for any damage.
- 7. I acknowledge that the contact information set forth below is true and accurate.
- 8. I hereby grant permission for High Rock Adventures dba High Rock Escapes to store my contact information for operational purposes, unless otherwise indicated.
- 9. I agree and acknowledge that I have fully read this Agreement and that I am under no pressure or duress to sign this Agreement and that I have been given a reasonable opportunity to review it before signing.
- 10. I attest that I am 18 years of age or over: Yes_____ No____ NOTE: If you are not 18 years of age or older, then this Agreement must be signed below by your Parent or Legal Guardian. If the parent or guardian is not present with the minor, this form must be signed in advance by the parent or guardian of that minor.

ADULTS: Print Participant's Name	Date	
Participant's Signature		
Print Participant's Name	Date	
Participant's Signature		
MINORS: Print Minor Participant's Name		NOTE: If under 18, the
Print Minor Participant's Name		signature of a legal parent or guardian is required.
Print Minor Participant's Name		or guardian is required.
Print Legal Parent/Guardian Name	Date	
Legal Parent/Guardian Signature		